# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM587905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roadrunner Buyer, LLC		05/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRP Pendulum, LLC	
Street Address:	4211 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 800	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3824164	PENDULUM

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132212900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132213900

christina.allen@hwhlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Stephen E. Kelly Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd.

**Suite 3700** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Stephen E. Kelly
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Articles of Amendment (name change) - filed in FL - Roadrunner Buyer, LLC to BRP Pendulum, LLC#page1.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (name change) - filed in FL - Roadrunner Buyer, LLC to BRP Pendulum, LLC#page2.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (name change) - filed in FL - Roadrunner Buyer, LLC to BRP Pendulum,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0177 LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0178

850-617-6381 5/4/2020 4:34:13 PM PAGE 2/003



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment, filed on May 1, 2020, to the Articles of Organization for ROADRUNNER BUYER, LLC which changed its name to BRP PENDULUM, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H20000128577. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this limited liability company is L20000112131.

Authentication Code: 020A00009111-050420-L20000112131-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fourth day of May, 2020

Secretary of State

Fax Server

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION **OF** ROADRUNNER BUYER, LLC

## **ARTICLE I - Name**

The name of the limited liability company is Roadrunner Buyer, LLC

# **ARTICLE II – Filing**

The date of filing of the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company was April 24, 2020.

## **ARTICLE III - Amendment**

The following amendment to the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company was adopted by the limited liability company:

Article I of the Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

# "ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: BRP Pendulum, LLC"

**EXECUTED:** May 1, 2020

Trevor Baldwin

Name: Trevor Baldwin Title: Authorized Person

13947365v1

**RECORDED: 07/22/2020** 

(((H20000128577 3))) **TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0180**